Castroville Cemetery District

P.O. Box 722

Castroville, CA 95012

Phone (831) 633-5186 Fax (831) 633-5188

Regular Meeting Agenda

Meeting on Tuesday May13th 2025, to be held at North County Recreation and Park at 6:00pm.
Called to Order at _____ pm by _______________

Welcome new trustee Jimmy Jimenez

Roll Call:     Chairperson:  
Grant Leonard

___________
        Trustee:    
 
Mary Paredes

___________
Trustee

Debbie Torres

___________

Trustee

Rachel Torres

___________
Trustee

Jimmy Jimenez

___________

Correspondence: Invitation to an exhibition at 1UV Gallery studio at Santa Cruz.
Approval of Minutes:    

Approval of the April 8th, 2025, Meeting Minutes. 
Approved__ Denied__ Tabled__  1st by: _______,  2nd by: ______ All in favor.
Public Comments:  
(Limited to three (3) minutes) 

Pursuant to the laws of California, this portion of the meeting is reserved solely for persons to address the Board on any matter not on this agenda under the jurisdiction of the Board of Directors.  Board members may respond briefly to statements made or questions posed.  They may ask a question for clarification and then make a referral to the DM for factual information or request the DM to report back to the Board at a future meeting.

Staff Reports: 

(Informational Only)

	1) Balance Sheet
	2) 2)   Profit and Loss 

	3) Accounts Receivable
	4) Check Detail 

	5) Profit and Loss Budget vs. Actual
	

	6) Burials and lot sold in March
	3 Burials, lots sold-2

	Tranquilino Tiscareño Double burial
Francisco Zaragoza Single burial
Ramiro Zamora Double Burial  
	


Old Business:    
1) Mrs. Lizeth Bande talked to Trustees about enforcing the rules and regulations of the cemetery specifically the kind of Artificial turf and the Hight of headstones in block 5. One of the headstones is 26 ½’ tall and the height allowed in block 5 is 24. District Manager needs to talk to the owner of the headstone to solve the problem. 
New Business: 
1) 2025-2026 Budget approval.
Approved__ Denied__ Tabled__ 1st by: _____  2nd by: ______ All in favor
2) Niches projects on outside building and glass niches inside building. Email projects.
3) Move fund from general funds to create a new account for new projects. 

Approved__ Denied__ Tabled__ 1st by: _____  2nd by: ______ All in favor.
4) Silvia requesting June 17 to June 21 off.

Approved__ Denied__ Tabled__ 1st by: _____  2nd by: ______ All in favor.

Review of Reports: 
1) Review March 12th to April 8th, 2025, Checks #4260-4271, electronic payments, credit card payments and Petty cash expenses.

Approved__ Denied__ Tabled__ 1st by: _____  2nd by: ______ All in favor.

Comments**

Adjourned at _____ pm 1st by: _______ 2nd by: ______ All in favor.
Next Meeting
Date:
June 11th, 2025
          
Time:
6:00pm
          
Place:
North County Recreation and Park
Castroville Cemetery District

P.O. Box 722

Castroville, CA  95012

Telephone: (831)633-5186 / Fax: (831)633-5188

Regular Meeting Minutes for April 8th, 2025
The meeting was held at North County Recreation Park.

Trustee Grant called the meeting to order at 6:05pm.

Trustees Present:
Grant Leonard, Debbie Torres, Mary Paredes, and Rachel Torres
Trustees Absent:

Staff Present: 

Silvia 
Guest/Public Present:  Mrs. Lizeth Bande, Jimmy and Diana Jimenez
Minutes:       Mary made a motion to approve Corrected March 11th, 2025, meetings minutes, motion second by Rachel, All in favor. Motion carried.
Public Comments: None
Old Business:    

1) None
New Business: 
2) LULA, Veteran and Cemetery are organizing Avenue of flags Memorial Day Ceremony on May 26th, 2025 at the Cemetery and are asking if any of the Trustees would like to attend. Diana Jimenez ask if Cemetery can pay for the canopy, chairs and tables rental this year. Mary made a motion to approve Avenue of flags on Memorial Day and for the Cemetery to pay $390.00 for the rental of the chairs, tables and canopy, motion second by Debbie, All in favor. Motion carried.
3) Mrs. Lizeth Bande talked to Trustees about enforcing the rules and regulations of the cemetery specifically the kind of Artificial turf and the Hight of headstones in block 5. One of the headstones is 26 ½’ tall and the height allowed in block 5 is 24. District Manager needs to talk to the owner of the headstone to solve the problem. Motion tabled.
4) Committee to working on 2025-2026 Budget. District manager will get together with Debbie and Mary to work on 2025-2026 budget.
5) Conference. Mary, Debbie, Pepe and Silvia attended this years conferment at Seaside, CA.

Review of Reports: 
1) Mary made a motion to approve Checks #4244 to 4259*, electronic payments, credit card payments and Petty cash expenses, motion seconded by Debie, all in favor, Motin carried. 
Comments***    
Approved by:
_____________________________

Date:   5/13/2025
Balance Sheet 


[image: image1.emf]ASSETS

April 30, 25

Current Assets

Unresteicted Assets

1000 · Petty Cash170.93

1050 · Mechanics  Bank Checking 51,104.63

1115 · Unresticted Endowment 38,448.14

1150 · General Fund Cash59,786.57

1155 · Mechanics General Account11,467.12160,977.39

Restricted Assets

1052 · Restricted Endowment294,980.00

1055· Deferred Rev. Principle & Interest106,223.46

1054 · Saving  for New Equipmet10,177.24411,380.70

Accounts Receivable97,845.65

1200 · Accounts Receivable9,068.03

1500 · Undeposited Funds4,988.15

1550 · Inventory14,642.52

1600 · Prepaid Expenses16,532.6045,231.30

Fixed Assets

1670 · Land41,326.00

1680 · Buildings106,427.00

1690 · Roads154,170.00

1700 · Improvements17,970.08

1800 · Equipment61,628.02

1850 · Accumulated Depreciation-328,405.9453,115.16

TOTAL ASSETS670,704.55

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Current Liabilities

2000 · Accounts Payable1,440.00

2050 · Rabobank Credit Card1,088.02

2075 · Deferred Revenue104,929.46

2100 · Payroll Liabilities261.07

2150 · Accrued Vacation3,981.07

2200 · Sales Tax Payable1,043.84112,743.46

Equity

2300 · Fixed Asset Fund73,186.34

2400 · Cemetery Fund104,907.15

2500 · Endowment Care Fund221,444.60

2550 · Endowment Fund - Unreserved-7,582.00

2600 · Retained Earnings145,382.94

Net Income20,622.06557,961.09

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY670,704.55


Income Statement
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Income

3075 · Interest on fund 647 Endowment1,126.21

3076 · Interest -on 646 General Fund185.83

3077 · Interest Other361.04

3100 · Vaults & Linners4,490.00

3200 · Opening & Closing Graves4,450.00

3300 · Other Sales & Charges1,175.18

3350 · Headstone setting, Artificaturf500.00

3400 · Sale Of Graves3,500.00

3500 · Endowment Fees930.00

3610 · Donations100.00

3614 · Fund Riser4,988.15

Total Income21,806.41

Gross Profit21,806.41

Expense

3700 · Vault & Liners Purchases1,391.83

3750 · Head Stone Setting Expense84.73

6100 · Credit Card Service Charges238.07

6175 · Fuel

6176 · Gas For Truck35.00

6177 · Fuel For Lawn Mower's etc.72.57

6178 · Diesel For Tractor26.34

Total 6175 · Fuel133.91

6250 · Outside Services

6250.1 · Ground Maintenance450.00

6250.2 · Burials450.00

Total 6250 · Outside Services900.00

6255 · Payroll Tax Expense667.48

6260 · Payroll Wages8,725.40

Total Expense12,141.42

Net Ordinary Income9,664.99

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

8010 · Other Expenses0.00

Total Other Expense0.00

Net Other Income0.00

Net Income9,664.99


Check Detail 
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Mechanics General Account

424403/15/2025JOSE DE JESUS RODRIGUEZ

Payroll

1,221.35

424503/15/2025voided checkVoid0.00

424603/15/2025SILVIA P. VAZQUEZPayroll2,167.12

EP03/20/2025Mechanics Bank1,654.32

02/24/2025       Spectrum$78.06

02/24/2025       Waste Management$201.28

02/26/2025       Spectrum$96.23

02/27/2025       Eco Gas & Mart 1 Castroville Ca$51.07

02/27/2025       Eco Gas & Mart 1 Castroville Ca$117.34

02/28/2025       Big Creek Lumber $13.16

03/03/2025       A & S$457.09

03/03/2025      The Home Depot$68.01

03/05/2025      Costco$117.90

03/06/2025      Ace Hardware$21.54

03/10/2025      Intuit$14.00

03/10/2025      The Home Depot$160.03

03/10/2025      Ace Hardware$75.19

03/10/2025      Ace Hardware$77.06

03/12/2025      Amazon$16.15

03/17/2025Costco$90.21

424703/31/2025JOSE DE JESUS RODRIGUEZPayroll1,284.70

424803/31/2025SILVIA P. VAZQUEZPayroll2,234.11

424904/01/2025Hector M. GalarzaArtificial truf instalation150.00

425004/01/2025Mark PulidoSaturday Burial for Glafira Linares1,150.00

425104/08/2025Animal Damage ManagementGround Maintenance300.00

425204/08/2025California Assoc. of Public Cemeteries45.00

425304/08/2025Golden State Risk Management AuthorityEmployee Benefits3,120.00

425404/08/2025Monterey One WaterUtilities64.30

425504/08/2025Pajaro / Sunny Mesa Community Serv. Dist.Utilities259.68

425604/08/2025PG&EUtilities101.43

425704/08/2025PostmasterDues and Subscriptions240.00

425804/08/2025Silvia  VazquezGas Reimbursement50.00

425904/08/2025WMUtilities191.29


Accounts Receivable
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MarioBl 6Sec 11Lot 35-            -             1,750.00     

BerthaBl 6Sec 937850.00       850.00        650.00        

DominicBl1Sec 1Lot 21,483.00    1,183.00     1,023.00     

RoelBl 5Sec 3Lot 23, 241,486.00    1,306.00     1,126.00     

MaryBl 6Sec5Lot 25-            -             -              

AngelitaNicheSec 8Lot C1,800.00    2,050.00     1,750.00     

SylviaBl 6Sec 6Lot 30133.00       -             -              

BettyBl 5Sec 1Lot  6, 73,300.00    3,300.00     3,300.00     

Totals

9,052.00      8,689.00       9,599.00       

Balance Due

Location


Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

3050 · Property Tax Income

3051 · Current Securred63,962.0589,500.00-25,537.9571.47%

3052 · Current Unsecured5,201.433,950.001,251.43131.68%

3053 · Current Supplemental702.131,800.00-1,097.8739.01%

3056 · Prior Secured & Unsecured758.33750.008.33101.11%

3057 · Prior Supplemental85.53130.00-44.4765.79%

3050 · Property Tax Income - Other205.18250.00-44.8282.07%

Total 3050 · Property Tax Income70,914.6596,380.00-25,465.3573.58%

3075 · Interest on fund 647 Endowment12,275.5713,000.00-724.4394.43%

3076 · Interest -on 646 General Fund1,230.741,000.00230.74123.07%

3077 · Interest Other3,442.123,696.00-253.8893.13%

3100 · Vaults & Linners21,580.0024,300.00-2,720.0088.81%

3150 · Urn Vaults1,874.001,100.00774.00170.36%

3200 · Opening & Closing Graves28,405.0029,700.00-1,295.0095.64%

3300 · Other Sales & Charges16,163.946,700.009,463.94241.25%

3350 · Headstone setting, Artificaturf8,450.00

3400 · Sale Of Graves24,500.0040,900.00-16,400.0059.9%

3450 · Niches4,050.002,000.002,050.00202.5%

3500 · Endowment Fees8,550.00

3610 · Donations140.00300.00-160.0046.67%

3614 · Fund Riser4,988.15500.004,488.15997.63%

Total Income206,564.17219,576.00-13,011.8394.07%

Gross Profit206,564.17219,576.00-13,011.8394.07%

Expense

3700 · Vault & Liners Purchases7,765.918,920.00-1,154.0987.06%

3750 · Head Stone Setting Expense4,549.362,450.002,099.36185.69%

3800 · Interest Expense18.8030.00-11.2062.67%

3900 · Dues and Subscriptions2,992.474,700.00-1,707.5363.67%

6100 · Credit Card Service Charges2,329.303,650.00-1,320.7063.82%

6160 · Quarterly Dinner's2,275.402,600.00-324.6087.52%

6165 · Employee Benefits23,090.0026,000.00-2,910.0088.81%

6170 · Equipment Rental1,849.682,500.00-650.3273.99%

6175 · Fuel

6176 · Gas For Truck226.36125.00101.36181.09%

6177 · Fuel For Lawn Mower's etc.764.35780.00-15.6597.99%

6178 · Diesel For Tractor281.55305.00-23.4592.31%

6179 · Gas Reimbursement450.00500.00-50.0090.0%

Total 6175 · Fuel1,722.261,710.0012.26100.72%

6190 · CAPC Meetings

6191 · Seminar Fees2,333.001,500.00833.00155.53%

6192 · Traveling0.001,500.00-1,500.000.0%

6193 · Lodging0.001,300.00-1,300.000.0%

Total 6190 · CAPC Meetings2,333.004,300.00-1,967.0054.26%

6240 · Miscellaneous0.0050.00-50.000.0%


Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
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6250 · Outside Services

6250.1 · Ground Maintenance3,300.004,100.00-800.0080.49%

6250.2 · Burials6,042.006,200.00-158.0097.45%

Total 6250 · Outside Services9,342.0010,300.00-958.0090.7%

6255 · Payroll Tax Expense7,044.527,780.00-735.4890.55%

6260 · Payroll Wages87,210.8787,690.00-479.1399.45%

6270 · Professional Fees

6650 · Accounting9,000.0010,000.00-1,000.0090.0%

Total 6270 · Professional Fees9,000.0010,000.00-1,000.0090.0%

6300 · Repairs

6305 · Ground Maintenance3,352.591,700.001,652.59197.21%

6310 · Building Repairs116.07500.00-383.9323.21%

6330 · Equipment Repairs6,255.794,000.002,255.79156.4%

Total 6300 · Repairs9,724.456,200.003,524.45156.85%

6340 · Telephone1,199.991,500.00-300.0180.0%

6390 · Utilities

6400 · Gas and Electric831.99764.0067.99108.9%

6410 · Water2,504.165,200.00-2,695.8448.16%

6420 · Waste Management1,855.151,880.00-24.8598.68%

6430 · Water Pollution Control321.500.00321.50100.0%

Total 6390 · Utilities5,512.807,844.00-2,331.2070.28%

6760 · Postage and Delivery90.05192.00-101.9546.9%

6770 · Supplies

6775 · Small Tools & Supplies129.89350.00-220.1137.11%

6790 · Office908.891,000.00-91.1190.89%

Total 6770 · Supplies1,038.781,350.00-311.2276.95%

6800 · Taxes3,010.183,550.00-539.8284.79%

6950 · Cemetery Beautification1,802.032,000.00-197.9790.1%

Total Expense183,901.85195,316.00-11,414.1594.16%

Net Ordinary Income22,662.3224,260.00-1,597.6893.41%

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

7030 · Other Income0.00250.00-250.000.0%

Total Other Income0.00250.00-250.000.0%

Other Expense

8010 · Other Expenses716.82225.00491.82318.59%

Total Other Expense716.82225.00491.82318.59%

Net Other Income-716.8225.00-741.82-2,867.28%

Net Income21,945.5024,285.00-2,339.5090.37%
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		ASSETS										April 30, 25

				Current Assets

						Unresteicted Assets

								1000 · Petty Cash				170.93

								1050 · Mechanics  Bank Checking 				51,104.63

								1115 · Unresticted Endowment 				38,448.14

								1150 · General Fund Cash				59,786.57

								1155 · Mechanics General Account				11,467.12		160,977.39

						Restricted Assets

								1052 · Restricted Endowment				294,980.00

								1055· Deferred Rev. Principle & Interest				106,223.46

								1054 · Saving  for New Equipmet				10,177.24		411,380.70

						Accounts Receivable						97,845.65

								1200 · Accounts Receivable				9,068.03

								1500 · Undeposited Funds				4,988.15

								1550 · Inventory				14,642.52

								1600 · Prepaid Expenses				16,532.60		45,231.30

				Fixed Assets

								1670 · Land				41,326.00

								1680 · Buildings				106,427.00

								1690 · Roads				154,170.00

								1700 · Improvements				17,970.08

								1800 · Equipment				61,628.02

								1850 · Accumulated Depreciation				-328,405.94		53,115.16

		TOTAL ASSETS												670,704.55

		LIABILITIES & EQUITY

				Current Liabilities

								2000 · Accounts Payable				1,440.00

								2050 · Rabobank Credit Card				1,088.02

								2075 · Deferred Revenue				104,929.46

								2100 · Payroll Liabilities				261.07

								2150 · Accrued Vacation				3,981.07

								2200 · Sales Tax Payable				1,043.84		112,743.46

				Equity

								2300 · Fixed Asset Fund				73,186.34

								2400 · Cemetery Fund				104,907.15

								2500 · Endowment Care Fund				221,444.60

								2550 · Endowment Fund - Unreserved				-7,582.00

								2600 · Retained Earnings				145,382.94

								Net Income				20,622.06		557,961.09

		TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY												670,704.55
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														Jul '24 - Apr 25				Budget				$ Over Budget				% of Budget

				Ordinary Income/Expense

								Income

										3050 · Property Tax Income

												3051 · Current Securred		63,962.05				89,500.00				-25,537.95				71.47%

												3052 · Current Unsecured		5,201.43				3,950.00				1,251.43				131.68%

												3053 · Current Supplemental		702.13				1,800.00				-1,097.87				39.01%

												3056 · Prior Secured & Unsecured		758.33				750.00				8.33				101.11%

												3057 · Prior Supplemental		85.53				130.00				-44.47				65.79%

												3050 · Property Tax Income - Other		205.18				250.00				-44.82				82.07%

										Total 3050 · Property Tax Income				70,914.65				96,380.00				-25,465.35				73.58%

										3075 · Interest on fund 647 Endowment				12,275.57				13,000.00				-724.43				94.43%

										3076 · Interest -on 646 General Fund				1,230.74				1,000.00				230.74				123.07%

										3077 · Interest Other				3,442.12				3,696.00				-253.88				93.13%

										3100 · Vaults & Linners				21,580.00				24,300.00				-2,720.00				88.81%

										3150 · Urn Vaults				1,874.00				1,100.00				774.00				170.36%

										3200 · Opening & Closing Graves				28,405.00				29,700.00				-1,295.00				95.64%

										3300 · Other Sales & Charges				16,163.94				6,700.00				9,463.94				241.25%

										3350 · Headstone setting, Artificaturf				8,450.00

										3400 · Sale Of Graves				24,500.00				40,900.00				-16,400.00				59.9%

										3450 · Niches				4,050.00				2,000.00				2,050.00				202.5%

										3500 · Endowment Fees				8,550.00

										3610 · Donations				140.00				300.00				-160.00				46.67%

										3614 · Fund Riser				4,988.15				500.00				4,488.15				997.63%

								Total Income						206,564.17				219,576.00				-13,011.83				94.07%

						Gross Profit								206,564.17				219,576.00				-13,011.83				94.07%

								Expense

										3700 · Vault & Liners Purchases				7,765.91				8,920.00				-1,154.09				87.06%

										3750 · Head Stone Setting Expense				4,549.36				2,450.00				2,099.36				185.69%

										3800 · Interest Expense				18.80				30.00				-11.20				62.67%

										3900 · Dues and Subscriptions				2,992.47				4,700.00				-1,707.53				63.67%

										6100 · Credit Card Service Charges				2,329.30				3,650.00				-1,320.70				63.82%

										6160 · Quarterly Dinner's				2,275.40				2,600.00				-324.60				87.52%

										6165 · Employee Benefits				23,090.00				26,000.00				-2,910.00				88.81%

										6170 · Equipment Rental				1,849.68				2,500.00				-650.32				73.99%

										6175 · Fuel

												6176 · Gas For Truck		226.36				125.00				101.36				181.09%

												6177 · Fuel For Lawn Mower's etc.		764.35				780.00				-15.65				97.99%

												6178 · Diesel For Tractor		281.55				305.00				-23.45				92.31%

												6179 · Gas Reimbursement		450.00				500.00				-50.00				90.0%

										Total 6175 · Fuel				1,722.26				1,710.00				12.26				100.72%

										6190 · CAPC Meetings

												6191 · Seminar Fees		2,333.00				1,500.00				833.00				155.53%

												6192 · Traveling		0.00				1,500.00				-1,500.00				0.0%

												6193 · Lodging		0.00				1,300.00				-1,300.00				0.0%

										Total 6190 · CAPC Meetings				2,333.00				4,300.00				-1,967.00				54.26%

										6240 · Miscellaneous				0.00				50.00				-50.00				0.0%
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														Jul 24 - Apr 25				Budget				$ Over Budget				% of Budget



										6250 · Outside Services

												6250.1 · Ground Maintenance		3,300.00				4,100.00				-800.00				80.49%

												6250.2 · Burials		6,042.00				6,200.00				-158.00				97.45%

										Total 6250 · Outside Services				9,342.00				10,300.00				-958.00				90.7%

										6255 · Payroll Tax Expense				7,044.52				7,780.00				-735.48				90.55%

										6260 · Payroll Wages				87,210.87				87,690.00				-479.13				99.45%

										6270 · Professional Fees

												6650 · Accounting		9,000.00				10,000.00				-1,000.00				90.0%

										Total 6270 · Professional Fees				9,000.00				10,000.00				-1,000.00				90.0%

										6300 · Repairs

												6305 · Ground Maintenance		3,352.59				1,700.00				1,652.59				197.21%

												6310 · Building Repairs		116.07				500.00				-383.93				23.21%

												6330 · Equipment Repairs		6,255.79				4,000.00				2,255.79				156.4%

										Total 6300 · Repairs				9,724.45				6,200.00				3,524.45				156.85%

										6340 · Telephone				1,199.99				1,500.00				-300.01				80.0%

										6390 · Utilities

												6400 · Gas and Electric		831.99				764.00				67.99				108.9%

												6410 · Water		2,504.16				5,200.00				-2,695.84				48.16%

												6420 · Waste Management		1,855.15				1,880.00				-24.85				98.68%

												6430 · Water Pollution Control		321.50				0.00				321.50				100.0%

										Total 6390 · Utilities				5,512.80				7,844.00				-2,331.20				70.28%

										6760 · Postage and Delivery				90.05				192.00				-101.95				46.9%

										6770 · Supplies

												6775 · Small Tools & Supplies		129.89				350.00				-220.11				37.11%

												6790 · Office		908.89				1,000.00				-91.11				90.89%

										Total 6770 · Supplies				1,038.78				1,350.00				-311.22				76.95%

										6800 · Taxes				3,010.18				3,550.00				-539.82				84.79%

										6950 · Cemetery Beautification				1,802.03				2,000.00				-197.97				90.1%

								Total Expense						183,901.85				195,316.00				-11,414.15				94.16%

				Net Ordinary Income										22,662.32				24,260.00				-1,597.68				93.41%

				Other Income/Expense

						Other Income

								7030 · Other Income						0.00				250.00				-250.00				0.0%

						Total Other Income								0.00				250.00				-250.00				0.0%

						Other Expense

								8010 · Other Expenses						716.82				225.00				491.82				318.59%

						Total Other Expense								716.82				225.00				491.82				318.59%

				Net Other Income										-716.82				25.00				-741.82				-2,867.28%

		Net Income												21,945.50				24,285.00				-2,339.50				90.37%
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														Apr 25

				Ordinary Income/Expense

								Income

										3075 · Interest on fund 647 Endowment				1,126.21

										3076 · Interest -on 646 General Fund				185.83

										3077 · Interest Other				361.04

										3100 · Vaults & Linners				4,490.00

										3200 · Opening & Closing Graves				4,450.00

										3300 · Other Sales & Charges				1,175.18

										3350 · Headstone setting, Artificaturf				500.00

										3400 · Sale Of Graves				3,500.00

										3500 · Endowment Fees				930.00

										3610 · Donations				100.00

										3614 · Fund Riser				4,988.15

								Total Income						21,806.41

						Gross Profit								21,806.41

								Expense

										3700 · Vault & Liners Purchases				1,391.83

										3750 · Head Stone Setting Expense				84.73

										6100 · Credit Card Service Charges				238.07

										6175 · Fuel

												6176 · Gas For Truck		35.00

												6177 · Fuel For Lawn Mower's etc.		72.57

												6178 · Diesel For Tractor		26.34

										Total 6175 · Fuel				133.91

										6250 · Outside Services

												6250.1 · Ground Maintenance		450.00

												6250.2 · Burials		450.00

										Total 6250 · Outside Services				900.00

										6255 · Payroll Tax Expense				667.48

										6260 · Payroll Wages				8,725.40

								Total Expense						12,141.42

				Net Ordinary Income										9,664.99

				Other Income/Expense

						Other Expense

								8010 · Other Expenses						0.00

						Total Other Expense								0.00

				Net Other Income										0.00

		Net Income												9,664.99
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		Num				Date				Name				Account				Paid Amount



		Mechanics General Account

		4244				3/15/25				JOSE DE JESUS RODRIGUEZ				Payroll				1,221.35

		4245				3/15/25				voided check				Void				0.00

		4246				3/15/25				SILVIA P. VAZQUEZ				Payroll				2,167.12

		EP				3/20/25				Mechanics Bank								1,654.32

						2/24/25				       Spectrum				$78.06

						2/24/25				       Waste Management				$201.28

						2/26/25				       Spectrum				$96.23

						2/27/25				       Eco Gas & Mart 1 Castroville Ca				$51.07

						2/27/25				       Eco Gas & Mart 1 Castroville Ca				$117.34

						2/28/25				       Big Creek Lumber 				$13.16

						3/3/25				       A & S				$457.09

						3/3/25				      The Home Depot				$68.01

						3/5/25				      Costco				$117.90

						3/6/25				      Ace Hardware				$21.54

						3/10/25				      Intuit				$14.00

						3/10/25				      The Home Depot				$160.03

						3/10/25				      Ace Hardware				$75.19

						3/10/25				      Ace Hardware				$77.06

						3/12/25				      Amazon				$16.15

						3/17/25				Costco				$90.21

		4247				3/31/25				JOSE DE JESUS RODRIGUEZ				Payroll				1,284.70

		4248				3/31/25				SILVIA P. VAZQUEZ				Payroll				2,234.11

		4249				4/1/25				Hector M. Galarza				Artificial truf instalation				150.00

		4250				4/1/25				Mark Pulido				Saturday Burial for Glafira Linares				1,150.00

		4251				4/8/25				Animal Damage Management				Ground Maintenance				300.00

		4252				4/8/25				California Assoc. of Public Cemeteries								45.00

		4253				4/8/25				Golden State Risk Management Authority				Employee Benefits				3,120.00

		4254				4/8/25				Monterey One Water				Utilities				64.30

		4255				4/8/25				Pajaro / Sunny Mesa Community Serv. Dist.				Utilities				259.68

		4256				4/8/25				PG&E				Utilities				101.43

		4257				4/8/25				Postmaster				Dues and Subscriptions				240.00

		4258				4/8/25				Silvia  Vazquez				Gas Reimbursement				50.00

		4259				4/8/25				WM				Utilities				191.29
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		Balance Due



						Location								2/28/25				3/31/25				4/30/25



		Mario				Bl 6		Sec 11		Lot 35				- 0				- 0				1,750.00

		Bertha				Bl 6		Sec 9		37				850.00				850.00				650.00

		Dominic				Bl1		Sec 1		Lot 2				1,483.00				1,183.00				1,023.00

		Roel				Bl 5		Sec 3		Lot 23, 24				1,486.00				1,306.00				1,126.00

		Mary				Bl 6		Sec5		Lot 25				- 0				- 0				- 0

		Angelita				Niche		Sec 8		Lot C				1,800.00				2,050.00				1,750.00

		Sylvia				Bl 6		Sec 6		Lot 30				133.00				- 0				- 0

		Betty				Bl 5		Sec 1		Lot  6, 7				3,300.00				3,300.00				3,300.00



										Totals				9,052.00				8,689.00				9,599.00










































